
Calendar of Events: Lent 2025 
 

Ash Wednesday Masses (March 5): 
●​ 8:15am  (All School Mass) 

●​ 6:00 pm 

Ash Wednesday Soup Supper, March 5, following 6pm Mass, Bernadette Hall 

Stations of the Cross – Friday, 7:00pm – March 7, 14, 21, 28, April 4, 11 

Times for Reconciliation / Confession 
●​ Saturdays, 4:00 – 4:30pm: March 8, 15, 22, 29; April 5, 12 
●​ Sundays, 9:00 – 9:30am: March 16, 23, 30; April 6 

 
Penance Services, East Deanery 

●​ Holy Spirit, Thursday, April 10 – 7:00pm 
●​ Our Lady of Lourdes / Little Flower (at OLL), Thursday, March 20, 7:00pm 
●​ St. Mary, Thursday, March 27, 7:00pm 

 

K of C Lenten Men’s Prayer Group at Fatima Council Event Center 1040 N Post Rd.  

Join us for a Men’s Lenten Prayer Group to study “Into the Breach”, video series for Catholic men to grow in 
virtue and to take action. Meetings will start on Tuesday, March 4, at the Fatima Event Center. Doors will open 
at 6 a.m. and group meetings will start at 6:30 a.m. with a hard stop at 7:30 a.m. All Catholic men from the 
East Deanery are invited to attend as your schedule permits. We are asking for a one-time goodwill $10 
donation to cover coffee, snacks, printing, and facility costs. This series of meetings is sponsored by the KofC 
Our Lady of Fatima Council and the HS Men’s Ministry Group. Please contact Bil McLaughlin, 317-748-2800, 
by phone or text with questions or to sign-up in advance with name, telephone #, and email address. 

●​ Tuesdays, 6:30am – 7:30am  
o​ March 4, 11, 18, 25, April 1, 8 

 
 

Our Lady of Lourdes:  

Morning of Reflection with Sr. Cathy Anne Lepore, OSB:  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Lent: Do I have to do it again this year? 

Saturday, March 1, 9:00am-Noon 

●​ Continental Breakfast will be available 

 

Our Lady of Lourdes Easter Egg Hunt: Saturday, April 19, 11:00am 

 

 

 



 

Holy Week: 

●​ Palm Sunday, Saturday, April 12, 5:00pm Mass & Sunday, April 13, 10:00am 

Mass 

●​ Chrism Mass: Tuesday, April 15, 2:00pm, SS. Peter and Paul Cathedral 

●​ Holy Thursday: Thursday, April 17 

o​ Mass of the Lord’s Supper, 7:00pm 

o​ Adoration, 8:30pm – 10:00pm 

●​ Good Friday: Friday, April 18: Living Stations of the Cross, 9:00am 

o​ Commemoration of the Lord’s Passion, 3:00pm 

●​ Holy Saturday, April 19 

o​ Easter Vigil: 8:45pm 

●​ Easter Sunday: Sunday, April 20 

o​ Mass: 9:00am 

o​ Mass: 11:00am 

 

RCIA Rituals (at Mass): 
●​ Rite of Sending to Election and Welcome: Sunday, March 2, 10:00am Mass 

●​ Rite of Election (at SS. Peter and Paul Cathedral): Sunday, March 2, 2:00pm 

●​ OCIA Penitential Rite for Candidates: Sunday, March 16, 10:00am 

●​ RCIA Explanatory Mass: Thursday, March 11, 6:00pm 

●​ First Scrutiny: Sunday, March 23, 10:00am Mass 

●​ Second Scrutiny: Sunday, March 30, 10:00am Mass 

●​ Third Scrutiny: Sunday, April 6, 10:00am Mass 

 

 
ICAN LENTEN SERVICES 2020 – starts Ash Wednesday, February 26.   

​ Soup Supper @ 6 pm with Worship @ 7 pm 

     DATE:​ ​ Church:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Speaker:​ ​ ​  

    Mar. 12  ​ ​ Irvington Presbyterian Church (IPC) ​ ​ Rev. Sunil Kotian, IUMC 

     Mar. 19 ​  ​ Irvington United Methodist Church (IUMC)​ Rev. Adam Bradley, DACC​  

     Mar. 26​ ​ Gethsemane Lutheran Church (GLC)​ ​ Rev. Maureen Wilson, IPC 

     Apr. 2 ​ ​ Downey Avenue Christian Church (DACC)​ Father Rick Ginther, OLL​   

     Apr. 9 ​ ​ Our Lady of Lourdes (OLL) ​ ​ ​ Rev. Lee Welker, GLC 

 


